

PO Box 65491 Washington, DC 20035 p 202.580.8284 e info@aem-alliance.org aem-alliance.org

By Hand Delivery

March 16, 2018

Ms. Lora Johnson Clerk of Council Room 1E09, City Hall 1300 Perdido Street New Orleans, Louisiana 70112

In Re: 2018 TRIENNIAL INTGRATED RESOURCE PLAN OF ENTERGY OF NEW ORLEANS, INC. (Docket No. UD-17-03)

Dear Ms. Johnson:

Enclosed please find an original and three (3) copies of the Advanced Energy Management Alliance ("AEMA") Petition for Intervention Out of Time and Inclusion on Service List in the above-referenced docket.

Please file the attached communication and this letter in the record of the proceeding and return one time-stamped copy to our courier, in accordance with normal procedures.

Do not hesitate to contact me at 202-524-8832 or <u>Katherine@aem-alliance.org</u> should you have any questions regarding this filing.

Thank you very much for your assistance.

Sincerely,

Katherine Hamilton Executive Director

Advanced Energy Management Alliance

yeather Ham Glor

Man 8 1 25



BEFORE THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF NEW ORLEANS

IN RE: 2018 TRIENNIAL

DOCKET UD-17-03

INTEGRATED RESOURCE PLAN OF

ENTERGY NEW ORLEANS, INC.

Advanced Energy Management Alliance Petition for Intervention Out of Time and Inclusion on Service List

The Advanced Energy Management Alliance ("AEMA") respectfully requests

that the Council of the City of New Orleans grant AEMA the right to intervene out of

time in the above referenced docket and to participate as a party therein.

AEMA is a trade association under Section 501(c)(6) of the Federal tax code

whose members include national distributed energy resource companies and advanced

energy management service and technology providers, including demand response

providers, as well as some of the nation's largest demand response and distributed energy

consumers. AEMA member companies have worked with utilities on demand response

programs across the Southern United States, the MISO region, and the entire country, and

have extensive experience working to align utility and consumer needs through resource

planning processes. No other party represents the interests of AEMA and its members.

AEMA intends to participate in this proceeding in order to advance the interests

of third party distributed energy resource providers and the consumers they serve in the

2

Entergy New Orleans, Inc. service territory. AEMA's interest in this proceeding includes working with parties in New Orleans to create and expand demand response and distributed energy resource opportunities, as a means to achieving electricity cost savings

for consumers, contributing to system reliability and resilience, and hedging against

generation retirements and new capacity builds.

No other party to this proceeding is suited to adequately represent AEMA's

interests and this intervention will not prejudice any other party or unduly delay these

proceedings.

AEMA requests standing to intervene in the aforementioned matter, and

respectfully seeks full intervenor status in order to fully participate in this docket. AEMA

also requests that it be placed on the service list of this proceeding and be served with all

pleadings, notices orders, and other filings.

Please note that AEMA is a non-profit trade organization, thus pursuant to

resolution R-16-365, we request that all intervenor fees be waived.

All communications and pleadings in this docket should be directed to:

Katherine Hamilton Executive Director

Advanced Energy Management Alliance 1200 18th Street, NW, Suite 700 Washington, DC 20036

Katherine @aem-alliance.org

202-524-8832

3

WHEREFORE, AEMA requests to be allowed to intervene in this proceeding out of time and that AEMA be placed on the official service list for this docket.

Respectfully submitted,

Katherine Hamilton

Executive Director

Advanced Energy Management

yeather Ham Clon

Alliance

1200 18th Street, NW, Suite 700

Washington, DC 20036

Katherine@aem-alliance.org

202-524-8832

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE DOCKET No. UD-17-03

I HEREBY CERTIFY that I have served the foregoing pleading by e-mail, facsimile, or by depositing a copy of same in the U.S. Mail, postage prepaid and properly addressed to all parties of record, on this 16th day of March, 2018.

yeather Ham Clon

Katherine Hamilton, Advanced Energy Management Alliance